Shareholder approval will be sought to amend the Fund’s investment policy to expand investment in the

Republic of Ireland (20% cap on percentage invested in the Republic of Ireland with 15% target limit)

31

Specialist primary healthcare infrastructure fund

Appendices

32

Population 4.6 million

Department of Health led by Minister for Health

Health Service Executive (“HSE”)

c.58% means tested public provision (medical cards and GP Visit

cards) and c.42% private medical care

Public spending on healthcare - 9% of GDP

2,773 GPs

1,600 - 1,800 practices

2014 HSE goal to deliver 100 schemes within five years

Not yet regulated by HIQA

Republic of Ireland opportunity
Comparison with UK – primary care

UKIreland

Population 64 million

Department of Health led by Minister for Health

NHS England/Scotland/Wales/Northern Ireland

Free to patient at point of delivery

Public spending on healthcare - 9% of GDP

32,064 GP partners1

10,927 surgeries1

70% of existing premises regarded as unfit by GPs2

Regulated by CQC

1Binleys summary of GP Practices
2BMA Review of GP Practices 2014

33

Key financials
EPRA NAV

34

MedicX Fund
EPRA NNNAV sensitivities1

1As at 30 September 2015

EPRA NNNAV
penceper share Cost of20 year debt (bps)

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% --20 - +20 +50 +100

6.25 44.3 46.5 48.8 51.9 56.9

6.00 48.9 51.2 53.4 56.6 61.6

5.75 54.0 56.2 58.5 61.6 66.6

5.46 60.4 62.7 64.9 68.1 73.1

5..25 65.5 67.8 70.0 73.2 78.2

5..00 72.2 74.4 76.6 79.8 84.8

4.75 79.5 81.8 84.0 87.2 92.1

EPRA NNNAV
pence per share ERV

Ne
t in

itia
l y

iel
d

% -1% - +1% +2% +3%

6.25 41.8 43.2 44.5 45.9 47.2

6.00 47.4 48.8 50.2 51.6 53.0

5.75 53.4 54.9 56.3 57.8 59.3

5.46 61.2 62.7 64.2 65.8 67.3

5.25 67.2 68.8 70.4 72.0 73.6

5.00 75.1 76.8 78.5 80.2 81.8

4.75 83.9 85.7 87.4 89.2 91.0

35

Key financials
DCF NAV sensitivities1

NAV penceper
share Completed

Un
de

r c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n

% 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0

6.0 106 102 96 92 87

7.0 106 100 95 91 87

8.0 105 100 95 90 86

9.0 104 99 94 90 86

10.0 104 99 94 89 85

NAV penceper
share Rental

Ca
pi

ta
l

% 0.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5

-1.0 68 73 79 85 92

0.0 75 81 86 93 99

1.0 84 89 95 101 108

2.0 94 99 105 111 117

3.0 105 110 116 122 128

Rental and capital value increases per annumDiscount rate

1As at 30 September 2015

36

MedicX Fund performance
Sector comparison1

Share price total returnDividend yield

1As at 4 December 2015 – Date sourced Thomson Reuters

37

MedicX Fund
Board of Directors

David Staples, Chairman

Guernsey based quoted Fund Director (FCA, CTA)

John Hearle, Director

Chairman and Head of Healthcare Division of Aitchison Raffety (FRICS)

Shelagh Mason, Director

Guernsey based Commercial Property Lawyer and quoted Fund Director

Steve Le Page, Director

Guernsey based quoted Fund Director (FCA, CTA)